The Model 5VC is a three-piece, all-polyvinylchlo-
ride (PVC) filter housing featuring stainless steel
cover clamps, offering economical filtration for wa-
ter, seawater, chemicals, photographic solutions,
plating and other corrosive applications.  Do not use
for compressed air or gas, and non-conductive liq-
uids (example: oils).
The Model 5VC housing features all plastic internal

TABLE 4 - MODEL 5VC DIMENSIONS
FIGURE 1. - MODEL 5VC HOUSING
5VC MODEL ORDERING GUIDE
Plant Code 01          Product Code 020
Housing Model Basic Catalog Number
5VC2 44668-02
5VC3 44668-03
Optional Gaskets - Order Separately
Description Quantity Required Catalog Number
EPR Cover Gasket 2 37589-32
Fluorocarbon Cover Gasket 2 35490-35
Your Area Distributor is:WARRANTY
Seller warrants its equipment against defects in workmanship and material for a period of 12 months
from date of shipment from the factory under normal use and service and otherwise when such equip-
ment is used in accordance with instructions furnished by Seller and for purposes disclosed in writing at
the time of purchase, if any. Any unauthorized alteration or modification of the equipment by Buyer will
void this warranty. Seller's liability under this warranty shall be limited to the replacement or repair,
F.O.B. point of manufacture, of any defective equipment or part which, having been returned to the fac-
tory, transportation charges prepaid, has been inspected and determined by the Seller to be defective.
THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTY, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, AS
TO DESCRIPTION, QUALITY, MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE
OR USE, OR ANY OTHER MATTER. Under no circumstances shall Seller be liable to Buyer or any
third party for any loss of profits or other direct or indirect costs, expenses, losses or consequential
damages arising out of or as a result of any defects in or failure of its products or any part or parts
thereof or arising out of or as a result of parts or components incorporated in Seller's equipment but not
supplied by the Seller.
Fluid Purification
CunoIncorporated
400 Research Parkway
Meriden, CT 06450, U.S.A.
Tele: (800) 243-6894
(203) 237-5541
Fax: (203) 238-8977
Service Worldwide
CUNO Pacific Pty Ltd
140 Sunnyholt Road
Blacktown, NSW 2148
Australia
CUNO Filtration Asia Pte Ltd
18 Tuas Link 1 (3 Floor)
Singapore 638597
rd
CUNO Europe SA
Chemin du Contre Halage
62730 - Les Attaques
France
CUNO Srl
Via Zara, 38
20032 Cormano (Mi)
Italy
CUNO GmbH
Wihl-Th-Römheld-Str. 32
55130 Mainz
Germany
CUNO K.K.
Hodogaya Station
Building 6F
1-7 Iwai-cho, Hodagaya-ku
Yokohama 240 Japan
CUNO Latina Ltda
Rua Amf Do Brasil 251
18120 Mairinque-Sp
Brazil
CUNO Ltd
21 Woking Business Park
Albert Drive
Woking, Surrey GU215JY
United Kingdom
Visit us at www.cuno.com
© CUNO Incorporated, 1989 - ALL RIGHTS RESERVED